Public school unit employee. 6 

h. Probation or parole officer. 7 

i. Corrections officer. 8 

SECTION 2.(b)  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 9 

Health and Human Services, Division of Child Development and Early Education, the sum of 10 

one hundred sixty-five million dollars ($165,000,000) recurring for each year of the 2025-2026 11 

fiscal biennium to provide subsidized child care services to a family that includes an individual 12 

employed as a qualifying caregiver worker. The Division of Child Development and Early 13 

Education shall give priority to child care workers in award of these subsidies.